STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Weil Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

| Farm name: | Consolidation Co | oal Company | _Operator Well No.: 3971 | | • |
|--------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| LOCATION | Elevation: 1145.77 | • | Quadrangle: MANNING | TON. WV 7.5' | |
| 200/1/10/1. | District: Manning | iton | County: Marion | | • |
| | | | _ ocurry. | 10.73 | |
| | Lautude: | reet South of | f 39 Deg. 33 Min. 4 | 10.73 Sec. | · |
| | Longitude: | Feet West of | f <u>80</u> Deg. 21 Min | 32.00 Sec. | |
| Well Type: (| OIL GAS | <u>x</u> | | | |
| Company | Consolidation Co | | perator 1 Bridge St | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _ |
| | | or Ow | ner Monongah, WV 26554 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _ |
| | | Coal (| Operator | | |
| Agent | David Roddy | or Ow | ner | | _ _ |
| Permit Issu | ed Date <u>03/07/2</u> | 018 | | | _ |
| | | | AFFIDAVIT | • | |
| | EST VIRGINIA, | | | | |
| County of | viarion ss: | | | | |
| Michael P. | CI II | <u>i</u> Malthey | v A. Yearsley being first du | ly swom according to law de | pose |
| and say that th | ney are experienced in | the work of plugging | i and filling oil end gas wells and v | vere employed by the labove in: | arned |
| the 7th | day of August | work or plugging a . 2018, and the | and filling the above well say the well was plugged and filled in | at said work was commenced the following manner: | on |
| | | | | | · |
| TYPE Expandable | FROM | TO | PIPE REMOVED | LEFT | |
| Thixotropic | 1333' 985' | 985' 678' | | | - Dro- |
| Expandable | 678' | Surface | | | RECEIVED Office of Care |
| 8 5/89 | 1007' | 1326 | 493' | 649' | Office of Oil and Ga |
| 16" Conducto | r Surface | 14' | . 0' | 14' | |
| | | | | | SEP 21 2018 |
| | | <u> </u> | | | 140 |
| Description | of monument: 77' of 7' cast | ng with company name, wat s. | AFI #, and date comented. | hat the work of plugging and fi | WV Department of |
| | completed on the 20th | | 2018. | tion are work or breaking bits it | ming Protection |
| And further | deponents saith not. | Mehal 7 | PAtheto | pa | |
| | | Mente | A. Genely | Rice N | ofFICIAL SEAS chard O'Dell dotory Public of West Virginia |
| Sworn and | subscribe before me th | is 10th day of 5 | eptember 20 18 | My Col | nmission Expires une 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 |
| | n expires: <u> 10 11 20</u> | | Kolal O Dell | Clarks | burg, WY 26301 |
| | | ٠ | Notary Public | | |
| Affidavit review | ved by the Office of Oil | and Gas: | DWar AIR | Title: ODG Inspec | feur |
| | | • | | , | |
| | | | | | ; |

Plugging Report for MSHA

| Well Numb | oer: | 3971 | , | Mine: Mario | n County Min | <u>e</u> | | Surface | |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------------------------------|---|
| Permit Nm | her | 47-049-0247 | 5 | | | | | | Top of 16" Conductor Casing at Surface |
| | n Out Started: | | /2018 | | | | | | Bottom of 16" Conductor Casing at 14' |
| | Bore Plugged | | 0/2018 | | | | | | |
| | Coal Seam: | 1, | 78 ft. | To 785 f | t | | | m | |
| Plugs: | | | | | | | | храпс | |
| From | | To | | Type of Cen | | - | | dable | |
| 1333 | i | 985' | | | le Cement | | | Expandable Cement | å |
| 985' | · | 678' | | | Cement with n dye | -0 | | . | |
| 678 | | Surface | | Expandab | le Cement | | | | |
| | | The second second second | • | | | - | | | |
| Casing | Remaining | in Well Bor | <u>e</u> | | | Thix Top: | 678' | | |
| Sucker Rods | Тор | Bottom | Left | Pulled | | | | Thixotropic Cen w Green Dyc | |
| 2 3/8" tubing 5 1/2" casing | | | | | | | | opic | |
| 7" casing 7" casing | | | | | | | | Comen Dye | |
| 8 5/8" casing 16" casing | 1007' Surface | 1326' 14' | 649' 14' | 493' 0' | | Г | Ta Kilorya | | |
| Other | Surface | 14 | 14 | | | | 778' - | | |
| | | | | | Pittsh | urgh Coal | 785' | | |
| Cement: | | | | | | | | | |
| Expandable Thixotropic | - | 435 210 | | _sacks sacks | | | | Trag | |
| Econofill Mud Flush | | 1000 | | _sacks _gal | | | | ofice | |
| Other Est. Top Thix | | 678 | | - ft | | | | 76 69 | |
| Did Cement Cir | rc | Yes | | -" - | | | | egneg | |
| Comments: | | | | | | | | Thine tropic Gement w/ Gre | |
| Caving: Ext Lost Circulatio | treme n: Extre | Moderate eme Moder | <u>Normal</u> rate | Normal . | | | | neen | |
| Difficulty in Re Debris in Well | | ng: Extreme Wood | Mod <u>Steel</u> | erate <u>Normal</u> Other: | Does Not / | Apply - | | en Dye | |
| | | | | | Thix | Bottom: | 985' | | |
| | | | | | • | | | | Top of 8 5/8" casing at 1007' Cut 8 5/8" Casing at 1007' |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 250- |
| | | | | | | | | σ | RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas |
| Surface Elev | ation (Surve | yed)1 | 145 | | | | | cpanc | |
| Bottom of Cor Diff | ai Structure (ference | map) | 775 | | | | | Expandable Cement | SEP 21 2018 |
| | | | | | | | | Ceme | WV Department of |
| | | | | | | | | 'n | WV Department of Environmental Protection |
| | | | | | | | | | Bottom of 8 5/8" casing at 1326' |
| | | | | | | | | | Doctorii or o oro casing at 1020 |
| | | | | | | | | | |

Total Depth: 1512'

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST.VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy malled to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. **Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26564 Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26654

Address MICHAEL L. & BETTE J. HIGGS Lease or Property Owner

360 DRAKES RUN RD. MANNINGTON, WV 26582 Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Complete Address
MANNINGTON, WV 7.5'

Well Location MANNINGTON District MARION County 3971 Well No.

J.C. CHARITON Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIĎAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MICHAEL P. MITCHELL and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 7th day of August, 2018 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

| Sand or Zone Record | Filling Material | Casing/Tubing Size | Casing Pulled | Casing Left In | | | |
|--|--|---|-----------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Formation | | 34444 | , ranoa | 20,0.17 | | | |
| | 4" bit from surface to 288'. Reduced hole to 1 9 7/8" hole from 288' to 514', top of 8 5/8" | 8 5/8" | 493' | 649' | | | |
| casing. Reduced hole 514' to 1512'. Attempt 1326' by pulling 150% unsuccessful. Cut 8 5/ casing from 514' to 10 1326'. Cleaned 9 7/8' through the Pittsburgh hole from 1007', top of | to 7 7/8" at 514'. Cleaned 7 7/8" hole from ed to remove 8 5/8" casing from 614' to of string weight. All attempts were 8" casing at 1107'. Removed 493' of 8 5/8" 07'. Left 319' of 8 5/8" casing from 1007' to hole from 514' to 1007'. Cleaned 9 7/8" hole Coal Seam (778' – 785'). Cleaned 7 7/8" 8 5/8" casing to 1241'. Logged hole to a I plug from 1512' to 1333'. | 16" Conductor | O' | 14' | | | |
| From 1333' to 985' with blocker additive. From cement with green dye 678' with 20 sacks of 1 678' to the surface with did circulate at the surf | 1333' back to the surface as follows: h 90 sacks of Expandable cement with gas 985' to 678' with 190 sacks of Thixotropic . Tagged cement plug at 715'. From 715' to hixotropic cement with green dye. From n 345 sacks of Expandable cement. Cement ace. Left 14' of 16' casing from the surface cedures were approved by WV Oil and Gas | | | | | | |
| Coal Seams | | Description of Monument | | | | | |
| Pittsburgh | (778' - 785') | 77° of 7° casing w/ company name, well number, | | | | | |
| | | permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | plug at ground level. | plug at ground level. | | | | |

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of August, 2018

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of September, 2018

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

My commission expires: 06/17/2021



Permit No. <u>47-049-02475-P</u> Well No. <u>3971</u> Latitude: <u>39° 33' 40.73"N</u> Longitude: 80° 21' 52.66"W

SEP 21 2018

WV Department of **Environmental Protection**